3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 134PR2018 | TB | TF
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR TRy o Towe T7E
C FECR-22-159835 29N0V2022 | JWC | TE
28371571 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2837157-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2837157-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837157-2 C T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2837157-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] -
STAB 2.79 mm [.110] O
INSUL |3.94 mm [.155] O -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MINI AMP-IN 2000 R | 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
— = ) - - |
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1 1" | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE STABILI7ER 7 RN | 8-456408-5 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM »2533
4.83-5.59 mm [.190-.220 IN] 2.29-3.81 mm [.090-.150 IN] CRIMP HEILGHT S L] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2438
TERMINAL 14-1016 : : __¥EJ§§F) ETGHT SR EEEEE 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
appLicaTionEd Sl | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SPECIFICATION : : : Wx—g NS T T T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
e R | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
- -] 2119580 -1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | - 2844940 - AR FEED MODULE 1238
3-647334-1 R | 815664-2 CRIMPER, WIRE-O 1178
- |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
] STABILIZER - 1 1 1 1 1 -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
%;% Lg} CRIWNQHGW mg% ﬁi%g? ig?gb%zm %%@E%R CRIMPER CRIMP HEIGHT /A R 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 177
b i i PART NUMBERI REFERENCE SETTING R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
16 AWG 1. 104/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] o 4sca0s.s | 201970 13/°0.00 [. 110+, 005/-.000] 815664-2 8.8 S I N I O B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
8 MG T 104/-0 05 [ 0434/ 0021 1?; 8 7 R | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R | 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
-4 4| 4] s 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
[ 1] -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R | 1803515-2  |[RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 1803600-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4]
S TORAGE DR APPLICATOR. N IR R R 169465-4  |STOP. WIRE 34
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. -2l 2| 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE —p e leje | c0coddnbesd (SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIF GUIDE oL
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S LA A R O 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i L | 1320928-2 | STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2]
zf: 212 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
ITEM 1 TO BE USED WITH 14 AWG ONLY. ITEM TO BE SHIPPED WITH APPLICATOR. I IR R 1 2119533-3  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED g
N - ] | 2119806 -1 [INSERT, SHEAR I3
Zﬁ: ITEM 253 TO BE USED WITH 16 & 18 AWG ONLY. APPLICATOR R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
TOBE SR UR WLTRTHES TTEM. ST 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1
N - ] | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
*WARNING N | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING Nl v 22 [ 1] 1-1803703-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - - -] -] - - - T
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. S I I I - i 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. Pt b Te2ti97o7-2 |DEPRESIOR, SHEAR
R | 238011 -4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1Tl 22 | 7-1803317-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
R | 1 -455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN T2 2| | 8-456408-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“771-72]-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R 8B ECT 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 2oFEB2018 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
cm e 26FEB2018 ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD POFEB2018 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : o
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * S DR R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837157 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF L REF

—— =——5.3£0.5

SEE DETAIL A=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

e

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

kol DWTNBROOKENS cbFEB2018 (G TE Connectivity
CHK 26FEB2018 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS MHERR
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD POFEB2018 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . e
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4 e *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . Al 00779 [C=2831151 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVC
AP 805 RV STARZ000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-23831157-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2831157-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2831157-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.79 mm [.110] -
STAB 279 mm [.110] O
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
L L R 1803078-3 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
= } } :
AEKYERE9E;;R§i9éENS;ﬁIN] = TERMZNéé;NéfiﬁglfigzlATEgEﬁNfANGE STABILIZER _ N T ] 8-456408-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 253
ol — S e CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE -] 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
XEEMM%MN Hestore ’ ’ T CRIMP HEIGHT T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SPECIFICATION ] ] ] —__ AN T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
é;(:;[Ef_ B - | " [ 1| 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINALS APPLIED - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i L c844940-1 JAIR FEED MODULE 238
s Erya B 815664-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE-O 178
- |REFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
: - 4] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
_|WIRE bery|CRIMP HETGHT (@) || WIRE CRIMPER|STABLIZER CRIMPER ateEn s eriue wETeHT - [ - [ 1] 2119653-2 [FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
ST/E . mm [ INCH ] PART NUMBER |HETIGHT mm L[INCH] PART NUMBERIREFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
B 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
L4 ANe |.40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 6\8-456408-4 9.0 B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
12 ixg 1_181;8.22 E‘Sjﬁif‘ggﬁi n8-456405-5 2 7940 .13/-0.00 [ . 110+.005/-.000] 815664-2 2>§ T 58449071 1P0ST  LOCKING 38
~ ‘ ~ ~ “ B |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1] B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS . 10395050 |TLED AW -
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S N 2119602-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 1803602-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4]
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S 169465-4  |510F, WIKE 34
-2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ? 2 2-72844967-8 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
T R T | asasse T [asstunly, STRre i s
B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. BgéiagN%fggéiIggoggggRWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I I I 1320928-2  ISTRI? GULDE >
B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
A I[TEM 1 TO BE USED WITH 14 AWG ONLY. ITEM TO BE SHIPPED WITH APPLICATOR. - 2 2 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/1N [TEM 253 TO BE USED WITH 16 & 18 AWG ONLY. APPLICATOR IN - [ 1] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
TO BE SET UP WITH THIS ITEM. - | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
FWARNING “ 1 [ 1 | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - | ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. IN b bt T-1803703-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S B - - g
- v ] 1] 1-2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNCT [T | 1 | 7-1803317-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
B |-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN 1T T ] 8-456408-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THFEBZ0TS — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;KEE(;EKENS 26FE82018 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD POFEB2018 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm L G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @54% EEE %: prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [©=2837157

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

Sl

—= =—5.3£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION 4ﬁ g e m

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE) - 33.64+0.05
O W
| @Q@ N |

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

.
.

L ey

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R R [ ZEF BT oo
CHMK HERR 26FEB2018 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD POFEB2018 [NaME ‘
mm G OALLLY Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : —
MATERIAL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:2837 157
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



